
 

 

Bridge Replacement 

 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 

 
Sealed proposals for County Road 634 Bridge Replacement No. 08600331, BRO-B016(28), will be received at the 
Office of Cape Special Road District, 120 Warson Drive, Cape Girardeau, Missouri  63701, until     September 5, 2012 
at 10:00 a.m.   . 
 

The project consists of furnishing all labor, tools, equipment and materials for removal of an existing bridge, 
including all of appurtenances, crossing over Flora Creek located on Cape County Road 634 and the construction of 
a replacement structure consisting of a multi-span precast, pre-stressed reinforced concrete deck on reinforced 
concrete end bents.  Included in the Work is paving of approach roads & driveways, steel piling, concrete, 
reinforcing bars, traffic control, excavation, embankment protection, seeding and other associated items. 

 
Proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud at    September 5, 2012 at 10:00 a.m.   within the office of Cape 
Special Road District, 120 Warson Drive, Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63701.  All bidders are required to purchase plans 
and specifications in order to submit a bid for this project. 
 
A pre-bid conference will be held at  10:00 AM  on     August 27, 2012    , at  Office of Cape Special Road District, 120 
Warson Drive, Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63701 .  All bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting.  

 

The Contract provides for the furnishing of all labor, equipment, and materials necessary for the improvement and 

construction required per the improvement plans, specifications and construction documents. 

 

A certified or cashier's check, or bid bond executed by the bidder and by an approved Surety Company, in the amount of five 

(5) percent of the bid shall be submitted with each Proposal.   

 

Plans, specifications, proposal form, and contract for said improvement may be reviewed and/or obtained in the office of the 

Engineer, Koehler Engineering and Land Surveying, 194 Coker Lane, Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63701.  A non-refundable 

fee of $  100.00   per set is required. 

 
All labor used in the construction of this public improvement shall be paid a wage no less than the prevailing hourly rate 
of wages of work of a similar character in this locality as established by the Department of Labor and Industrial 
Relations (Federal Wage Rate), or state wage rate, whichever is higher. 

          

The Cape Special Road District hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered into 

pursuant to this advertisement, businesses owned and controlled by socially and economically disadvantaged individuals will 

be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds 

of race, color, religion, creed, sex, age, ancestry, or national origin in consideration for an award 

 
Contractors and sub-contractors who sign a contract to work on public works project provide a 10-Hour OSHA 
construction safety program, or similar program approved by the Department of Labor and Industrial Relations, to be 
completed by their on-site employees within sixty (60) days of beginning work on the construction project. 

 

A certified or cashier's check, or bid bond executed by the bidder and by an approved Surety Company, in the amount of five 

(5) percent of the bid shall be submitted with each Proposal.   

 

The DBE Goal for this project is 8%. 

 

No 2
nd

 tier subcontracting will be allowed on this project. 
 
 
 


